Kevin Vander Boegh

From: Gary Vander Boegh

Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2014 10:4% AM

To: Kevin Vander Boegh; Shanna Mclaughtin

Subject: FW: URGENT! __ DOL Final Adjudication Branch Hearing 3/11/14 _ Request for Martie

Wiles to Attend on behaif of Constituent Hazel L. Gill

Importance: High

From: Gary Vander Boegh

Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 10:18 AM

To: SENATOR MCCONNELL (Scott_Raab@mcconnell.senate.gov); Sen. McConnell-Robert Steurer
(Robert_Steurer@mcconnell.senate.gov); Patrick_Foster@mcconnell.senate.gov; 'terry_Karmack@mcconnell.senate.gov';
collin_johnson@mcconnell.senate.com; Martie Wiles (MARTIE_ WILES@MCCONNELL.SENATE.GOV); Sec of Labor Thomas

Perez {perez.thomas@dol.gov)

Cc: Jim Carroll {jcarroll@courier-journal.com); Jim Bruggers (jbruggers@courier-journal.com); Greg Terry
(judge@ccfcky.com); Terrie Barrie (tbarrieanwag@gmail.com); Deb Jerison (deb@eecap.org); Donna Hand
(ctdhkk@aol.com); jim.arnett@AG.ky.gov; Bill.Campbeli@usdoj.gov; Jack Kofar (john.kolar@usdoj.gov}; Senator Charles
Grassley {david_young@grassley.senate.gov); Senator Claire McCaskill (julie_dwyer@mccaskill.senate.gov); Senator
Richard Durbin {Bill_Houlihan@durbin.senate.gov); Ron Morgan (morgan60@yahoo.com); jimmy.morphew@att.net
Subject: URGENT! __ DOL Final Adjudication Branch Hearing 3/11/14 _ Request for Martie Wiles to Attend on behalf of

Constituent Hazel L. Gill
Importance: High

LIRGENT ASSISTANCE FOR CLAIMIANT REQUESTED!

Senator McConnell,

As you are fully aware, the Department of Labor allows a claimant to hold informal hearings to appeal a denial of a
recommended decision before the “Final Adjudication Branch” (FAB). Since Martie Wiles has previously attended FAB
hearings on behalf of Senator McConnell’s constituents, Mr. Gill respectfully requested that Senator McConnell and his
staff allow Ms. Wiles (or Collin Johnson) to attend Mr. Gill's FAB hearing (either in person or by telephone conference)
that begins promptly at 9:00 am tomorrow morning at the Emerging Technology Center in Paducah, Ky. located on the
campus of West Kentucky Community Technical College.

Mr. Gill respectfully requests If there is any reason your staff is not allowed to attend CES claimant’s hearings who are
represented by Gary Vander Boegh as their “Authorized Representative” based on 20 CFR, Section 30.600, please state
the basis for not attending in person or by teleconference. Mr. Gill’s claim for Part B and E compensation in the amount
of up to $400,000 depends on whether Senator McConnell recognizes the evidence presented tomorrow.

Regards,
Gary S. Vander Boegh

PS Mr. Gill is in the process of providing Senator McConnell with Senator’s “Privacy Act Release Form” to allow his staff
to attend the FAB hearing. It will be faxed and emailed by 1:00 pm today!



